
Research Metrics Workshop
Opening Ceremony

Interdisciplinary Research

40 years of interdisciplinary research: 
Phases, origins, and key turning points (1981–2020)

Ying Chen
Chair: Keisuke Honda

Beate Rusch
"A map is not the territory"

Analyzing local and global characterizations in patent citations 
using a stochastic model

Tea time

Closing Ceremony

Lunch

09:00-09:05

09:05-10:25

10:20-10:40

[09:05]

[09:45]

Patent Data Analysis

Innovation value discrepancy and its role in 
shaping firms’ short-term gains and sustainable growth

Wen Han Gao
Chair: Ying Chen

Yuichiro Yasui

10:40-12:00

[10:40]

[11:20]

12:00-13:00

Session

01

Session

02

Citation Data Analysis

Experiments with large-scale citation networks
Thorsten Koch

Chair: Frederick Kin Hing Phoa

Hohyun Jung
Social Reach: Adjusted latent space network model for preferential attachment

Muh-Chyun Tang
Knowledge combinations and research impact: Theoretical and method-

ological considerations
Tea time

13:00-15:00

15:00-15:15

17:15-17:20
Banquet (Invitation Only)18:00-21:00

[13:00]

[13:40]

[14:20]

Session

03

Analysis of Scientific Database

Changes in the characteristics of scientists in the field of AI in multiple countries 
from the mid-2010s to the early 2020s: Analysis based on the authors of scientific 

papers using non-negative matrix factorization

Yuji Mizukami
Chair: Thorsten Koch

Hiroka Hamada
PLAYER: Evaluate research activities beyond papers

Frederick Kin Hing Phoa
Analysis of word co-occurrence networks from paper abstracts in Seman-

tic Scholar database

15:15-17:15

[15:15]

[15:55]

[16:35]

Session

04


