2025 Research Metrics Workshop

09:00-09:05	Opening Ceremony	
09:05-10:25	Interdisciplinary Research Chair: Keisuke Honda	
[09:05]	Ying Chen SESSION 40 years of interdisciplinary research: Phases, origins, and key turning points (1981–2020)	
[09:45]	Beate Rusch "A map is not the territory"	
10:20-10:40 Pea time		
10:40-12:00	Patent Data Analysis Chair: Ying Chen	
[10:40]	Wen Han Gao Innovation value discrepancy and its role in shaping firms' short-term gains and sustainable growth	
[11:20]	Yuichiro Yasui Analyzing local and global characterizations in patent citations using a stochastic model	
12:00-13:00	₽₽ Lunch	
13:00-15:00	Citation Data Analysis Chair: Frederick Kin Hing Phoa	
[13:00]	Thorsten Koch Experiments with large-scale citation networks	
[13:40]	Hohyun Jung Social Reach: Adjusted latent space network model for preferential attachment	
[14:20]	Muh-Chyun Tang Knowledge combinations and research impact: Theoretical and method- ological considerations	
15:00-15:15	■ Tea time	
15:15-17:15	Analysis of Scientific Database Chair: Thorsten Koch	
[15:15]	Changes in the characteristics of scientists in the field of AI in multiple countries from the mid-2010s to the early 2020s: Analysis based on the authors of scientific papers using non-negative matrix factorization	
[15:55]	Hiroka Hamada PLAYER: Evaluate research activities beyond papers	
[16:35]	Frederick Kin Hing Phoa Analysis of word co-occurrence networks from paper abstracts in Semantic Scholar database	
17:15-17:20	Closing Ceremony	
18:00-21:00	Banquet (Invitation Only)	

中央研究院 統計科學研究所 Institute of Statistical Science, Academia Sinica